#### WESTATES PETROLEUM COMPANY

855 PETROLEUM CLUB BUILDING . TABOR 5-2854 .

TABOR 5-2854 . DENVER, COLORADO

April 4, 1961

Mr. Emery C. Arnold, Supervisor, District #3 State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Arnold:

RE: Westates Petroleum Company #1 Bond et al Section 35, T 20 N, R 3 W, Sandoval County New Mexico

Please accept our apologies for not sending you copies of subsequent report on form C-105 on the subject well. We did submit form C-103 indicating that the well was abandoned and that proper plugging was made. We have enclosed copies of these forms as approved by you. We did not realize that an additional form was required, so we are enclosing C-105's at this time.

At this date, all pits have been leveled and the proper 4' marker has been placed at the well site and the location is available for inspection at any time. The drilling site restoration has also received the approval of Gordon Bond, Albuquerque, who owns surface and mineral rights on the Lease.

Because we drilled volcanics or Rhyolite Tuff and no shows or sands were encountered, we did not run a log on this well. The formation record was reported by geologists and a sample logging truck that we had on the drilling site. Thank you for your interest and reminder and please contact us if any additional information is desired.

Very truly yours,

Dale R. Worth

Mgr. Rocky Mt. Mid-Cont. Area

Dale K. Wines

DRW:sls

Encs.

1 1 - 4

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico

## **MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES**

Submit this notice in TRIPLICATE to the District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, before the work specified is to begin. A copy will be returned to the sender on which will be given the approval, with any modifications considered advisable, or the rejection by the Commission or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be followed, and work should not begin until approval is obtained. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

		Indicate Nature of Notice by Unec	King Below				
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS		Notice of Intention to Temporarily Abandon Well	Notice of Intention to Drill Deeper				
Notice of Intention to Pluo Well	x	Notice of Intention to Pluo Back	Notice of Intention to Set Lines				
Notice of Intention to Squeeze		Notice of Intention to Acidize	Notice of Intention to Shoot (Nitro)				
Notice of Intention to Gun Perforate		Notice of Intention (Other)	Notice of Intention (Other)				
OIL CONSERVATION COM SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO	MISSION	(Place)	July 12,	1960			
Gentlemen:			(Date)				
Jestates Pets	coleum Co	mpany (Frank Rond)	e Frank bond & Son, inc., e  Well No. 1				
SE ¼ SE ¼ of	Sec. 35pro	jected 20 N B 3 E	NMPM., %11dcat	(Unit)			
(40-acre Subdivision)  Sendoval		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	NMPM.,	Pool			
We intend to set 9 3/8 pr with heavy m casing to 11 cement plug telephone co	o set 13 rotection and from 150'. wi with 4': baversation ket Bond a Office	3/8 surface casing at 404 casing at 1217' with cent of to 1350?. Spot cement li cut off surface pipe, marker pipe in top of cent on of July 12, 1960, with covered by westates Petro: 609 South Grand Aven	•	Will  te well  te > 5/6  ace  the			
AUG 1 1960 Approved Except as follows:  Approved OIL CONSERVATION COMI	MISSION	Ву	Company or Operate  Date R. Worth  Rocky MtMid. Conton  Send Communications regarding well of the conton  Date R. worth	1 1960 ON. COM. AST. 3			
Ву	<u> [[in. (</u>		Westates Patroleum Com				
Title Supervisor Diet. #3			Degree 2 Coloredo	:			

#### FORM C-103 (Rev 3-55)

# NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

## MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

	(	Submit to appro	priate District	Office as	per Com	mission Ru	( <del>•</del> 1106)				
Name of Company JESTATES PETROLEUM COMPANY					Address 609 South Grand Avenue						
Lease Frank &	ond & Son, Inc.	, et al	Well No. U	Init Letter	Section DEO LOC	Township	N	Rang	3E		
Date Work I	Performed	Pool	ildcat			County	ndoval				
		THIS	IS A REPORT O	F: (Check	appropria	te block)		·			
Beginn	ning Drilling Operatio	ns 🗍 (	Casing Test and	Cement Job	, [	Other (E	explain):				
, 🗶 Pluggi	ng	[_] I	Remedial Work						Ì		
Detailed account of work done, nature and quantity of materials used, and results obtained.  Drilled to 3075' through igneous rock. No shows or water sands encountered.  Set 13 375 surface casing at 404' and cemented to surface. Set 9 5/8 casing at 1217' with cement. Filled the well with heavy mud from TD to 1350'.  Spotted cement plug from 1350' up into the 9 5/8 casing to 1150'. Cut off surface tipe, filled with heavy mud and placed cement plug with 4' marker pipe in to, of cement plug.  Blanket Bond covered by Westates Petroleum Company  Some Office: 609 South Grand Avenue, Los Angeles 17, California server Office: 855 Petroleum Club Building, Denver 2, Colorado											
R. C. McReynolds Position District S					Company Lneer Westates Petroleum Company						
			ELOW FOR RE	MEDIAL	WORK R	EPORTS O	NLY				
		·	<del></del> _	AL WELL	DATA	ID.	Toward -	To	Lais- Das-		
	T D		PBTD			Producing	; interval	100	ompletion Date		
ourg Dia	meter	Tubing Depth		Oil Str	ing Diame	ter	Oil St	ring Dep	th		
in the aread I	Interval(s)							<del></del>			
onen Hole l	Interval			Produc	ing Form	ation(s)					
		<del>,</del>	RESULTS	S OF WOR	KOVER		<del></del>				
est	Date of	Oil Product		oduction FPD		Production BPD	GO! Cubic fee		Gas Well Potential		
Betore	T- ;t	BPD	MC		<u> </u>	) F L	1 Came lee	17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 1	MCTFD		
Vorkover	<del></del>	<del></del>			<del> </del>		173	11/ti			
Aiter Workover							KLU	117	<u> </u>		
	OIL CONSERV	ATION COMMISS	ION			fy that the i my knowled		ven abei	is true and complete		
Approved by					Name Dale & corth						
Supervisor Dist. # 3					Position  Mgr. Rocky Mt. Mid-Cont.						
Date A	UG 1 1960		····	Comp	•	Westate	s Petrol	eum C			